
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2072
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
FILLING OF RESERVED BACKLOG POSTS IN IFFCO
Prasad Shri Lal Mani

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether All India Association for SC/ST and Physically Handicapped Peoples Upliftment (Regd.) has requested the Government for filling up reserved backlog vacancies in IFFCO;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) the details of other demands made by this Association;

(d) whether these demands are based on DOPT order; and

(e) if so, the details of action taken to implement these demands?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS & MINISTER OF STEEL ( SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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